# 501978771 07/05/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Advanced Technology Materials, Inc.	06/27/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rohm and Haas Electronic Materials LLC		
Street Address:	455 Forest Street		
City:	Marlborough		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01752		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7371880	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (508)787-4730 Phone: 5082297364

Email: drivernider@dow.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: S. Matthew Cairns
Address Line 1: 455 Forest Street

Address Line 4: Marlborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01752

NAME OF SUBMITTER: S. Matthew Cairns

Total Attachments: 1

source=ATMI-RHEM Assignment 06-2012#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028493 FRAME: 0919 \$40.00 7371880

#### ASSIGNMENT

ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY MATERIALS, INC. ("ATMI"), a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having an office at 7 Commerce Drive, Danbury, CT 06810 is the owner, by prior assignment, of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 7,166,732; 7,241,912; 7,371,880; and 7,531,031; and pending U.S. Patent Application No. 12/464,088 filed May 11, 2009, such U.S. patents and U.S. patent application hereinafter being referred to as the "Patent Rights."

Subject to and in effectuation of the terms and provisions of the PATENT ASSIGNMENT and LICENSE AGREEMENT executed on June 27, 2012 by ATMI and ROHM AND HAAS ELECTRONIC MATERIALS LLC ("RHEM"), a Delaware limited liability company having an office at 455 Forest Street, Marlborough, MA 01752, and in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, and undertakings set forth in such PATENT ASSIGNMENT and LICENSE AGREEMENT, including the grant by RHEM to ATMI of certain license rights in the Patent Rights thereunder, ATMI hereby (i) assigns to RHEM all of ATMI's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and subsequent thereto (ii) acknowledges and accepts the grant to ATMI by RHEM of certain license rights in the Patent Rights, as specified in the PATENT ASSIGNMENT and LICENSE AGREEMENT.

By:	LAAS ELECTRONIC  L  Peribere	Inc. By: Thu	TECHNOLOGY THEUS HEB	aun
Title:		Title:		